
2025 School year planner – Term 1   

School holidays Public holidays Staff development/student free days 

 

 

*Assessments may occur on any day of that week, based in timetabling. 

YEAR 9 
 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY 
 
 
 

JANUARY 

  New Year’s Day 
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JANUARY 
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9 

 
 
 
 

 
10 
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12 

 
 
 

JANUARY 

 
 
 
 

 
13 
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17 
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19 

 
 
 

JANUARY 

 
 
 
 

 
20 

 
 
 
 

 
21 

 
 
 
 

 
22 

 
 
 
 

 
23 

 
 
 
 

 
24 

 
 
 
 

 
25 

 
 
 
 

 
26 

 

 
JANUARY/ 
FEBRUARY 

Australia Day 

WEEK 1 27 

 
 
 
 

 
28 

 
 
 
 

 
29 

 
 
 
 

 
30 

 
 
 
 

 
31 

 
 
 
 

 
1 

 
 
 
 

 
2 

 
 
 

FEBRUARY 

 

 
WEEK 2 3 

 
 
 
 

 
4 

 
 
 
 

 
5 

 
 
 
 

 
6 

 
 
 
 

 
7 

 
 
 
 

 
8 

 
 
 
 

 
9 

 
 
 

FEBRUARY 

 

 
WEEK 3 10 

 
 
 
 

 
11 

 
 
 
 

 
12 

 
 
 
 

 
13 

 
 
 
 

 
14 

 
 
 
 

 
15 

 
 
 
 

 
16 

 
 
 

FEBRUARY 

 

 
WEEK 4 17 

 
 
 
 

 
18 

 
 
 
 

 
19 

 
 
 
 

 
20 

 
 
 
 

 
21 

 
 
 
 

 
22 

 
 
 
 

 
23 

 

 
FEBRUARY/ 

MARCH 

 
 
 
WEEK 5 24 

 
 
 
 

 
25 

 
 
 
 

 
26 

Visual Art, Practical 
 
 

 
 

27 

Maths, Project (Part A) 
 
 
 

 
28 

 
 
 
 

 
1 

 
 
 
 

 
2 

 
 
 

MARCH 

 

 
WEEK 6 3 

 
 
 
 

 
4 

 
 
 
 

 
5 

 
 
 
 

 
6 

German, Exam 
 
 

 
 

7 

 
 
 
 

 
8 

 
 
 
 

 
9 

 
 
 

MARCH 

 

 
WEEK 7 10 

 
 
 
 

 
11 

Science, Experiment 
Report 
 
 

 
12 

 
 
 
 

 
13 

 
 
 
 

 
14 

 
 
 
 

 
15 

 
 
 
 

 
16 

 
 
 

MARCH 

Music, Assignment 
 
 
 
 

WEEK 8 17 

Drama, Performance 

English, Assignment 

 
 

18 

Dance, Performance 
 
Geography and Legal 
Studies, Exam 
 
eSports, Project  

19 

Dance, Performance  
 
Visual Art, Practical 
 
 

 
20 

Dance, Performance 
German, Spoken Task 
History, Exam 
DigTech, Project 
Food Studies, Exam  
Maths, Project (Part B) HPE, 
Exam                    21 

 
 
 
 

 
22 

 
 
 
 

 
23 

 
 
 

MARCH 

Sports Academies, 
Coaching Project 
 
 
 

 WEEK 9 24 

 
 
 
 

 
 

  25 

 

 
 
 
 

26 

 
 

 
 
 

27 

Business, Exam 
Home Ec, Project  
9MFN, Project - Theory 
Booklet 
9DEN(Design), Design 
Proposal 

28 

 
 
 
 

 
29 

 
 
 
 

 
30 

 

 
MARCH/ 

APRIL 

Drama, Assignment 

 
WEEK 10 31 

 
 

 
 

1 
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3 

 
 
 

 
4 

 
 
 

 
5 

 
 
 

 
6 



2025 School year planner – Term 2 

School holidays Public holidays Staff development/student free days 

*Assessments may occur on any day of that week, based in timetabling.

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY 

APRIL 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

APRIL 

14 15 16 17 

Good Friday 

18 

Easter Saturday 

19 

Easter Sunday 

20 

APRIL 

Easter Monday 

WEEK 1 21 22 23 24 

Anzac Day 

25 26 27 

APRIL/ 
MAY 

WEEK 2 28 29 30 1 

Music, Performance 

2 3 4 

MAY 

Labour Day 

WEEK 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

MAY 

WEEK 4 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

MAY 

WEEK 5 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

MAY/ 
JUNE 

WEEK 6 26 27 28 29 

German, Exam 

30 31 1 

JUNE 

WEEK 7 2 3 4 

Science, Research 
Investigation 

5 6 7 8 

JUNE 

Music, Performance 

English, Assignment 

WEEK 8    9 

Drama, Project 

Music, Performance 

10 

Music, Performance 

eSports, Project  

11 

Geography and Legal 
Studies, Assignment 

Music, Performance 
Visual Art, Practical 

12 

German, Spoken 
History, Assignment 
DigTech, Project  
Music, Performance 
Business, Research Report 
Food Studies, Project 
Sports Academies, Sport 
Psychology Project 
HPE, Assignment 

13 14 15 

JUNE 

Dance, Choreography 

WEEK 9 16 

Dance, Choreography 

Maths, Exam 

17 

Dance, Choreography 

18 

Dance, Choreography 

 
19 

Dance, Choreography 
Home Ec, Project  
9DEN(Design), 
Project/Design/Folio 
9MFN, 
Project/Investigation - 
Theory Booklet       

 20 21 22 

JUNE 

WEEK 10 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 




